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Date: February 2, 2004 
 
To: Bob Grow, Chair IEEE 802.3 (bob.grow@intel.com) 
cc: Brad Booth, Chair IEEE 802.3an (brad.booth@intel.com) 
 Paul Kish, Vice-chair TIA TR-42 (paul.kish@nordx.com) 
 Herb Congdon, Chair TIA TR-42.1 and TR-42.8 

(hvcongdon@tycoelectronics.com) 
 Paul Vanderlaan, Chair TIA TR-42.7 (paul.vanderlaan@beldencdt.com) 
 Shadi AbuGhazaleh, Chair TIA TR-42.9 (sabughaz@hubbell-premise.com) 
 Stephanie Montgomery, TIA (smontgomery@tiaonline.org) 
 Valerie Rybinski, TIA TR-42 Liaison to IEEE (valerie_rybinski@siemon.com) 
 Chris DiMinico, IEEE to TIA TR-42 Liaison (cdiminico@ieee.org) 
 
From: Bob Jensen, Chair TIA TR-42 (robert.jensen@flukenetworks.com) 
 
Subject: TR-42 Liaison Request for Update on PSAELFEXT limits  
 
Thank you for your continued feedback on the 10GBASE-T cabling specifications. 
TIA TR-42 is continuing the development work on TSB-155 addressing installed  
category 6 cabling and Addendum 10 of TIA 568-B.2 for Augmented category  
6 cabling.  We would appreciate an update and background for the alien ELFEXT 
specifications. 
 
In addition, please find attached the latest drafts of TSB-155 D1.3 and Augmented 
Category 6 D1.4 for your consideration. 
 
Regards, 
 


